RATE SCHEDULE 01/1/2025

PN

RATE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE

01/1/2025 Rate Code(s)
MT. WHEELER
pZ

A Touchstone Energy” Cooperative

Irrigation Rate Code |, Standard Irrigation Service |
$10.00 x Highest Kw previous yearx1.34/6 per

Energy Delivery Charge mo.

Demand Charge $9.50

Energy Charge $.0375 per KWH

Winter Time Minimum $30.00

Irrigation Rate Code I-OP, Irrigation Service Off Peak ** 1-OP
$10.00 x Highest Kw previous yearx1.34/6 per

Energy Delivery Charge mo.

Demand Charge $0.00

Energy Charge $.0675 per KWH

Winter Time Minimum $30.00

Irrigation Rate Code I-A , Irrigation Load Factor ** I-A
$10.00 x Highest Kw previous yearx1.34/6 per

Energy Delivery Charge mo.

Demand Charge $9.50

Energy Charge $.0375 per KWH

Winter Time Minimum $30.00

Irrigation Rate Code I-KWH , Irrigation Service-KWH ** I-KWH

Energy Delivery Charge

Demand Charge

Energy Charge (First 8000 KWH)
Energy Charge (OVER 8000 KWH)
Winter Time Minimum

$10.00 x Highest Kw previous yearx1.34/6 per
mo.
$0.00
$.12 per KWH
$.06 per KWH
$30.00

** SPECIAL CONDITION MAY APPLY PLEASE GET
ALL DETAILS FROM THE COOPERATIVE

Energy Delivery Charge (formally Customer Charge)

Calculated $10.00 per measured Horsepower per season
or name plate Horsepower (Horsepower= Highest measured
Kw demand during the previous year x 1.34) with a yearly

minimum of $300.00




